Type 586
sealed solenoid
FEATURES
•	 Water	resistant
•	 Double-make	or	double-break	contacts
•	 Capable	of	handling	high	and	low	current	requirements
•	 Black	impact	phenolic	casing
ENGINEERING DATA

trademark and a service mark
of Emerson Electric Co.
TYPE 586 PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
586 – x xx x x x -  x
Coil
Voltage/Duty
02 – 6 Volt continuous
05 – 12 Volt continuous
08 – 15 Volt continuous
14 – 24 Volt continuous
16 – 28 Volt continuous
17 – 36 Volt continuous
20 – 48 Volt continuous
Basic Part Number Series
Factory Assigned Specials
(where undefined, contact factory)
No dash – Standard assem-
      bly, hardware sent bulk
2 – Customer requested
      markings
3 – Customer requested
      markings
3A – Customer requested
      markings
5 – Customer requested
      markings
6 – Customer requested
      markings
6A – Customer requested
      markings
7 – Customer requested
      markings
Contact
Material
1 – AgCdO
Mounting
Bracket
1 – Standard bracket
Contact
Form
1 – SPNO
3 – SPDT
Coil
Termination
1 – Isolated
R-4005C
1232
APPLICATION NOTES
•	 Not	all	part	number	combinations	are	available.	Please	contact	your	Sales	Representative	for
available	part	numbers.
•	 Solenoids	applied	in	battery	charging	circuits	should	be	protected	from	higher	than	rated
voltage	during	charging.	The	service	life	may	be	affected	by	this	condition	and	the	solenoid
may	or	may	not	operate	the	circuit	as	intended.
•	 Circuits	should	be	designed	to	provide	safe	operation	should	the	solenoid	fail	in	either	the
open	or	closed	position.
SPDT – Isolated Coil
SPNO – Isolated Coil
L
4.618
H 2.797
.281 WIDE X .640 LONG SLOT
NORMALLY
CLOSED
NORMALLY
OPEN
NORMALLY
OPEN
5/16-24 UNF-2A X .594 LONG CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM
#10-32 UNF-2A X .375 LONG
2.300
W 3.300
L